## MILLARD COUNTY COMMISSION AGENDA

Public Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Millard County, Utah, will meet in Regular Public Session at the Millard County Courthouse, 50 South Main, Fillmore, Utah commencing at 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, September 18, 2018.

**10:00 A.M.** Public is Welcomed

**Opening Statements** 

Approval of the Minutes of September 11, 2018

Follow up Action Items from September 11, 2018

**10:05 A.M.** Ratify the approval of a cell phone allowance for Travis Archibald

Ratify the Cell Phone Allowance for Layne Gardner

Discussion and Possible Approval of a Business License for Lances Consulting and Design-Owner, Robert and Tiffany Lance

**10:10 A.M.** Discussion and Possible Approval of Out of State Travel in November for Deric Despain

Discussion and Possible Approval of 4-H Members to Travel in the County Car to Nationals in Colorado in January

- 10:15 A.M. Discussion Regarding Zions Public Finance Landfill Proposal
- **10:20 A.M.** Discussion and Possible Approval of Application for Settlement or Deferral of Delinquent Property Tax Van DeVanter Enterprises (Mike Van DeVanter)
- **10:25 A.M.** Review of Financial Reports
- **10:30 A.M.** Discussion and Possible Adoption of Ordinance 18-09-18, an Ordinance of Millard County, Utah, Amending the General Plan by Adopting and Amending Sections Pertaining to Management Areas of State and Federal Lands; Specifically Lands Managed Under the Federal Roadless Rule
- 10:35 A.M. Discussion and Possible Approval of C-2 Conditional Use Permit (CUP) Application #Z-2018-013 for Outdoor Recreation (Riding Arena) at Property Located Approximately ½ Mile East of Hinckley; Approximately 4000 W 2000 S, Delta Address Grid. Daniel V. Myers and Michelle Myers, Owners & Applicants.
- **10:40 A.M.** Discussion and Possible Approval of the Indigent Defense Fund
- 10:45 A.M. Public Input

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify the Millard County Clerk's Office at 765 South Highway 99, Fillmore, Utah (743-6223 or 864-2440, at least three working days prior to the meeting.

10:50 A.M.	Other Business	
11:00 A.M.	Discussion by Each Commissioner, County Attorney, Elected Official and Secretary	
	Possible Board of Equalization (BOE) Discussion and/or Action	
	Possible Review of County Policies and Contracts	
	Possible Closed Meeting Pursuant to Utah Code Annotated Section 52-4-204 & 205	
Dated this 14 <sup>th</sup> Day of 2018		
	_	Wayne Jackson, Chairperson